12-22-2000



101558956

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

PECOR

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reei # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Name Hampton Industries, Inc	11022000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion North Carolina
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Tommy Hilfiger Licens ng,	Irc.
Name Tommy Hilfiger Licens ng, DBA/AKA/TA	Irc.
	Irc.
DBA/AKA/TA	Irc.
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Irc.
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 913 N. Market Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington	DE 19801
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 913 N. Market Street Address (line 2)	DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 913 N. Market Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City	DE 19801 State/Country Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 913 N. Market Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 642-5705
Name Vincent L. Ramik	<	
Address (line 1) DILLER, RAMIK &	WIGHT, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 7345 McWhorter F	Place	
Address (line 3) Suite 101		
Address (line 4) Annandale, VA 2	22003-5647	
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance nents.	document # 2
Enter either the Trademark Application Num Trademark Application Num Line Land Communication Num Lin	er(s) or Registration Number(s) The Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER of the Registration Number (1,659,005) The Local Number of properties involved.	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s) # 1
Fee Amount Fee Am	ount fo Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account o	Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 18-0145
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vincent L. Ramik November 21 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 21, 200(
		-ato orgina

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hampton Industries, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, located and doing business at 2000 Greenville Highway, Kinston, North Carolina, 28051 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "Tommies," bearing Registration No. 1.659 005, in class 25, for articles of clothing, namely men's and women's sleep wear, nightgowns, robes, nightshirts, dorm shirts, lounging pants and lounging jackets, underwear, sportswear for women and girls; namely, t-shirts, shirts, blouses, shorts, skirts, slacks, jackets, peddle pushers and bermuda shorts (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Tommy Hilfiger Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 913 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and throughout the world, including but not limited to. Registration Number 1,659,005, together with

all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Hampton Industries, Inc. (Assignor)

By:

Name:

Title:

Dated: 11260

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

 $vwt[10\hbox{-}24\hbox{-}01.usa]$